
Guarantee Dickinson Seminary
Guarantee Allegheny College
Guarantee Lock Haven Normal
Expenses University of Pennsylvania game
Expenses Yale game
Expenses Western University of Pennsylvania game ..

Expenses Annapolis game
Expenses arranging Williamsport game, grounds, ad-

vertising, etc i
Expenses Team to Williamsport game
Paid to Dickinson on account Williamsport game
Expenses W. and J. game, Pittsburg
Expenses Band to W. and J. game, Pittsburg
Excess of expenses over guarantee, trip to Lock Haven
Release from Thanksgiving game, Steelton
On account release W. and J., and West End Athletic

. Club
Training Table—

W. L. Foster
C. B. Shesley
C. F. Harrison
J. C. Markle
G. R. Spigelmeyer
E. A. Bowker & Co
F. P. Green
State College Dairy
J. B. Shuman

Dr. John I. Robinson, Professional Services
Dr. W. S. Glenn, Professional Services
Dr. W. F, Harter, Professional Services
W. A. Stuart, expenses arranging W. and J.

and coaching
L. D. Sweet, coaching
Chas. E. Aull, coaching
Dan Reed, balance as coach
W. L. Foster, supplies
Meek Bros., supplies
College Hardware Co., supplies
O. F. Shaw, supplies
Penna. State College, telegrams, telephones, etc.

225.00
27.00

310.21
421.67
312.04
293.53

349.99
149.25
496.52
362.20
203.70

4.92
150.00

200,00

257.61
2349
4.52

285.00
10.64
74.89

1.25
153-99
43.00

X 13.30
14.50
7.50‘

24.17
30.00
10,00

31-75
523.25
37.80
15.70
12.20
13.19


