## Athletics.

## EXPENDITURES.

Guarantee Dickinson Seminary	60.00 225.00 27.00 310.21 421.67 312.04
Expenses Annapolis game	293.53
vertising, etc.  Expenses Team to Williamsport game Paid to Dickinson on account Williamsport game Expenses W. and J. game, Pittsburg Expenses Band to W. and J. game, Pittsburg Excess of expenses over guarantee, trip to Lock Haven Release from Thanksgiving game, Steelton On account release W. and J., and West End Athletic Club	349.99 149.25 496.52 362.20 203.70 4.92 150.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200,00
Training Table—  W. L. Foster  C. B. Shesley  C. F. Harrison  J. C. Markle  G. R. Spigelmeyer  E. A. Bowker & Co.  F. P. Green  State College Dairy  J. B. Shuman  Dr. John I. Robinson, Professional Services	257.61 23.49 4.52 285.00 10.64 74.89 1.25 153.99 43.00 113.30
Dr. W. S. Glenn, Professional Services	14.50
Dr. W. F. Harter, Professional Services	7.50 ,
W. A. Stuart, expenses arranging W. and J. game and coaching  L. D. Sweet, coaching	24.17 30.00 10.00
Dan Reed, balance as coach	31.75
W. L. Foster, supplies	523.25
Meek Bros., supplies	37.80
College Hardware Co., supplies	15.70
O. F. Shaw, supplies	12.20
Penna. Staté College, telegrams, telephones, etc	13.19